
Form 4 20 

Rule 4,34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's S 9 5/9 9 
Affairs 
Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

[ 05026446 | 

Name of Company 
Insert full name of Marketing Solutions (South East) 
company Limited 

Insert fullname and address | Stuart Garner 
The Old Mill 
9 Soar Lane 
Leicester 
LE3 5DE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at 25 January 2012 

Signed Date b. ‘ Z 

a 

Presenter’s name, Mo003 For Official Use 

address and reference Marketing Solutions (South East) Liquidation Section Post Room 
(if any) Limited 

Stuart Garner 
G2 Advisory Limited 
The Old Mill 
9 Soar Lane 
Leicester 
LE3 5DE 

A31 "ANTOIK 
02/ 

Compa, 2/2012 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow 



® 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Marketing Solutions (South East) Limited 

on the 25 January 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

, 

Full Name GAS 2 S| WAY WE dic \< roar 

Signed OL 

Dated 26\\\n 



Marketing Solutions (South East) Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 January 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets: 
Furniture & Equipment §,249 13 4,036 00 
Book Debts 26,001 96 13,000 98 
Cash at Bank (Barclays) 228 74 228 74 
Cash tn Hand 1,532 66 1,532 66 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,798 38 

Signature OW Date ada. 
\ 



Marketing Solutions (South East) Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 January 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,798 38 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 15,798 38 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
15,798 38 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 15,798 38 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 15,798 38 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 15,798 38 

Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 14,401 77 

Lloyds TSB Bank pic 17,980 00 
HMRC (PAYE/NI) 8,265 40 
HMRC (VAT) 24,381 04 
CVA Creditors Uncertain 
oe 7 ° ~ . 65,028 21 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (49,229 83) 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (49,229 83) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 90 00 

90 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (49,319 83) 

Signature Qh. Lo Date Al 


